
ASDA (8,457')

8

26

LDA (8,457')

TORA (8,857')

TODA (8,857')

LDA (8,457')

TODA (8,857')

ASDA (8,457')

TORA (8,857')

OPERATIONAL DIRECTION

OPERATIONAL DIRECTION

AIRPORT DATA TABLE
PROPOSEDEXISTINGITEM
NO CHANGEJNU

25.3'
58° 21' 16.9625" N

134° 34' 42.4939" W

100.00% (16 KNOTS)
20° 02' E (2015)

COMMERCIAL SERVICE, PRIMARY
MITLTAXIWAY LIGHTING

NPIAS SERVICE LEVEL

AIRPORT REFERENCE CODE (ARC)
MAGNETIC DECLINATION & YEAR
COMBINED WIND COVERAGE (ALL WEATHER)
MEAN MAX. TEMP. OF HOTTEST MONTH

AIRPORT ELEVATION (MSL)
AIRPORT TERMINAL CODE

LAT.
LON.

NO CHANGE
AIRPORT & TERMINAL NAVAIDS
TAXIWAY MARKING

65°F (JULY)

CRITICAL AIRCRAFT 1,000 MILE STAGE LENGTH

NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE
NO CHANGE

-0.19° W / YEAR
NO CHANGE
NO CHANGE
NO CHANGE
NO CHANGE

STANDARD

(NAD83) 
AIRPORT REFERENCE POINT (ARP) NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE

THE PREPARATION OF THIS AIRPORT LAYOUT PLAN (ALP) WAS FINANCED IN
PART THROUGH A PLANNING GRANT FROM THE FEDERAL AVIATION
ADMINISTRATION (FAA) AS PROVIDED UNDER SECTION 505 OF THE AIRPORT
AND AIRWAY IMPROVEMENT ACT OF 1982.  THE CONTENTS DO NOT
NECESSARILY REFLECT THE OFFICIAL VIEWS OR POLICIES OF THE FAA.
ACCEPTANCE OF THIS ALP BY THE FAA DOES NOT IN ANY WAY CONSTITUTE
A COMMITMENT ON THE PART OF THE UNITED STATES TO PARTICIPATE IN
ANY DEVELOPMENT DEPICTED THEREIN NOR DOES IT IMPLY THAT THE
PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT IS ENVIRONMENTALLY ACCEPTABLE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH APPROPRIATE PUBLIC LAWS.

RUNWAY SAFETY AREA (RSA)

WIDTH:
LENGTH PRIOR TO THRESHOLD:

OBJECT FREE AREA (OFA)

OBSTACLE FREE ZONE (OFZ)
WIDTH:

LENGTH BEYOND DEPARTURE END:

WIDTH:
LENGTH BEYOND RW END:

(NO OFZ OBJECT PENETRATIONS)

500' 500'
600'600'

800' 800'

600'600'

400' 400'
200'200'

RUNWAY IDENTIFICATION

DUAL GEAR:
DUAL TANDEM GEAR:

TYPE OF AERONAUTICAL SURVEY REQUIRED

RUNWAY DESIGN CODE (RDC)

SINGLE GEAR:PAVEMENT DESIGN
STRENGTH (x1,000 LBS)

89/F/C/X/T

NO ISSUES
0.02%

100.00%

NVGNVG

END COORDINATES (NAD 83):
LATITUDE:

LONGITUDE:

ITEM

58°21'28.25" N 58°21'05.88" N
134°33'08.63" W134°35'49.09" W

RUNWAY 8-26

NONE

EXISTING PROPOSED

RUNWAY DATA TABLE

LENGTH BEYOND DEPARTURE END: 600'1,000'

LENGTH PRIOR TO THRESHOLD: 600'1,000'

OTHER THAN UTILITY

2

(NO OFZ OBJECT PENETRATIONS)

NO CHANGE
NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE
NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE
NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE
NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE NO CHANGE
NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE

RUNWAY REFERENCE CODE (RRC) NO CHANGE
PAVEMENT TYPE/TREATMENT ASPHALT (GROOVED) NO CHANGE

120 NO CHANGE
250 NO CHANGE
550 NO CHANGE

PAVEMENT DESIGN STRENGTH (PCN)
EFFECTIVE RUNWAY GRADIENT
LINE-OF-SITE

RUNWAY DIMENSIONS
PERCENT WIND COVEREAGE (16 KNOT)

DISPLACED THRESHOLD (DISTANCE/ELEVATION)

WIDTH:
LENGTH:

150' 150'
8,857' NO CHANGE

RUNWAY ORIENTATION N 75°08'44.50" W NO CHANGE
RUNWAY LIGHTING HIRL NO CHANGE
RUNWAY PROTECTION ZONE (RPZ)

OUTER WIDTH:

LENGTH:

1,010'

1,700'1,700'
INNER WIDTH: 500'

1,010'
500'

RUNWAY DEPARTURE SURFACE 40:1

MARKING NON PRECISIONNON PRECISION
14 CFR PART 77 APPROACH SLOPE 34:134:1
APPROACH TYPE NPINPI
VISIBILITY MINIMUMS ≥ 1 NM≥1 NM

THRESHOLD SITING SURFACE (TSS)

TSS 20:1TSS 20:1

RW 26RW 8

NAVAIDS MALSF, LDIN
VASIVISUAL:

GPS
LDA/DMEINSTRUMENT:

TOUCHDOWN ZONE ELEVATION 23.4'25.0'

MALS, PAPI,
REILS

GPS

(NO OFZ OBJECT PENETRATIONS)

150' 150'
300'300'

250' 250'

240'240'

400' 400'
200'200'

A-II

N/A

NO ISSUES
0.00%

100.00%

NVGNVG

58°21'22.82" N 58°21'11.21" N
134°34'28.89" W134°35'52.23" W

WATERWAY 8W-26W

NONE

EXISTING PROPOSED

300'300'

240'240'

UTILITY

(NO OFZ OBJECT PENETRATIONS)

NO CHANGE
NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE
NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE
NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE
NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE NO CHANGE
NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE

A/II/VIS NO CHANGE
WATER NO CHANGE

N/A NO CHANGE
N/A NO CHANGE
N/A NO CHANGE

200' 200'
NO CHANGE

N 75°08'44.50" W NO CHANGE
NONE NO CHANGE

450'

1,000'1,000'
250'

450'
250'

N/AN/A
20:120:1

VISUALVISUAL
VISUALVISUAL

TSS 20:1TSS 20:1

NONE

NONE

12'12'

NONE

NONE

NO CHANGE MALSR, PAPI,
REILS

NO CHANGE NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE NO CHANGE

BEACON, NDB, LDA, LDIN, RVR

40:1 20:1 20:1

AIRPLANE DESIGN GROUP (ADG)
TAXIWAY DESIGN GROUP (TDG) 3

ITEM
TAXIWAY DATA TABLE

III

TAXIWAY/TAXILANE WIDTH 50' 75'

TAXIWAY A *

STANDARD ACTUAL

TAXIWAY/TAXILANE SAFETY AREA (TSA) WIDTH 118' 118'
TAXIWAY/TAXILANE OBJECT FREE AREA (TOFA) 171' 186'
TAXIWAY/TAXILANE SEPARATION 160' 233'
TAXIWAY/TAXILANE LIGHTING MITL -

3
III

50' 100'

TAXIWAY B *

STANDARD ACTUAL

118' 118'
171' 186'
160' -
MITL -

2
II

35' 35'

TAXIWAY B-1

STANDARD ACTUAL

79' 79'
124' 131'
70' -

MITL -

TAXIWAY B-2

2
II

35' 50'
STANDARD ACTUAL

79' 118'
124' 186'
70' -

MITL -

3
III

50' 260'

TAXIWAY C

STANDARD ACTUAL

118' 118'
171' 186'/162'
160' -
MITL -

AIRPORT VICINITY AIRPORT LOCATION

RW 26RW 8 RW 26WRW 8W

NO CHANGENO CHANGE NO CHANGENO CHANGE

NO CHANGENO CHANGE NO CHANGENO CHANGE

STANDARD ACTUAL

RW 26RW 8 RW 26RW 8 RW 26WRW 8W

NO CHANGENO CHANGE
NO CHANGENO CHANGE
NO CHANGENO CHANGE
NO CHANGENO CHANGE
NO CHANGENO CHANGE
NO CHANGENO CHANGE
NO CHANGENO CHANGE
NO CHANGENO CHANGE
NO CHANGENO CHANGE

NO CHANGENO CHANGE
NO CHANGENO CHANGE
NO CHANGENO CHANGE
NO CHANGENO CHANGE
NO CHANGENO CHANGE
NO CHANGENO CHANGE
NO CHANGENO CHANGE
NO CHANGENO CHANGE
NO CHANGENO CHANGE

STANDARD ACTUAL

RW 26RW 8 RW 26RW 8 RW 26WRW 8W

STANDARD ACTUAL

AIRPLANE DESIGN GROUP (ADG)
TAXIWAY DESIGN GROUP (TDG) 3

ITEM
III

TAXIWAY/TAXILANE WIDTH 50' 92'

TAXIWAY C-1

STANDARD ACTUAL

TAXIWAY/TAXILANE SAFETY AREA (TSA) WIDTH 118' 118'
TAXIWAY/TAXILANE OBJECT FREE AREA (TOFA) 171' 186'
TAXIWAY/TAXILANE SEPARATION 160' -
TAXIWAY/TAXILANE LIGHTING MITL -

3
III

50' 50'

TAXIWAY D

STANDARD ACTUAL

118' 118'
171' 186'
160' -
MITL -

3
III

50' 50'

TAXIWAY D-1

STANDARD ACTUAL

118' 118'
171' 186'
160' -
MITL -

TAXIWAY D-2

2
II

35' 42'
STANDARD ACTUAL

79' 79'
124' 131'
70' -

MITL -

3
III

50' 60'

TAXIWAY E

STANDARD ACTUAL

118' 118'
171' 186'
160' -
MITL -

AIRPLANE DESIGN GROUP (ADG)
TAXIWAY DESIGN GROUP (TDG) 3

ITEM
III

TAXIWAY/TAXILANE WIDTH 50' 65'

TAXIWAY E-1

STANDARD ACTUAL

TAXIWAY/TAXILANE SAFETY AREA (TSA) WIDTH 118' 171'
TAXIWAY/TAXILANE OBJECT FREE AREA (TOFA) 171' 259'
TAXIWAY/TAXILANE SEPARATION 160' -
TAXIWAY/TAXILANE LIGHTING MITL -

3
III

50' 75'

TAXIWAY F

STANDARD ACTUAL

118' 118'
171' 186'
160' -
MITL -

2
II

35' 40'

TAXIWAY F-1

STANDARD ACTUAL

79' 79'
124' 131'
70' -

MITL -

TAXIWAY G *

240'
STANDARD ACTUAL

118'
186'

-
-

3
III

50'
118'
171'
160'
MITL

R
W

Y 
26

R
W

Y 
8

10
20

NNE

30

40 NE

50

60

ENE

70
80

90 E

10
0

11
0

ES
E

12
0

13
0

SE140

150

SSE
160

170180

S

190
200

SSW

210

220
SW

230

240

W
SW

250
260

27
0W

28
0

29
0W

NW

30
0

31
0

NW 320
330

NNW

340
350 360

N

28
27

22
21

17
16

11
10

KNOTS

CALMS

80.4

+
+

+
+

.1
.3
.8
1.8
3.0

4.1
2.6

.8
.2

+++++++
+

.1
.2

.1
.1
.1
+
+

+
+

+
+ + + +

+

+

.1

.1

.4

2.0

1.3

.2
+

+

+

+

+

+

+

+

+

+

.1

.5

.3

+

+

+

+

+

+

+

.1

+

+

R
W

Y 
26

R
W

Y 
8

10
20

NNE

30

40 NE

50

60

ENE

70
80

90 E

10
0

11
0

ES
E

12
0

13
0

SE140

150

SSE
160

170180

S

190
200

SSW

210

220
SW

230

240

W
SW

250
260

27
0W

28
0

29
0W

NW

30
0

31
0

NW 320
330

NNW

340
350 360

N

28
27

22
21

17
16

11
10

KNOTS

CALMS

79.4

+
+

+
+

.1
.3
.8
1.9
3.2

4.3
2.7

.8
.2

+++++++
+

.1
.2

.1
.1
.1
+
+

+
+

+
+ + + +

+

+

.1

.1

.4

2.1

1.3

.2
+

+

+

+

+

+

+

+

+

.1

.6

.3

+

+

+

+

+

+

.1

+

+

R
W

Y 
26

R
W

Y 
8

10
20

NNE

30

40 NE
50

60

ENE

70
80

90 E

10
0

11
0

ES
E

12
0

13
0

SE140

150

SSE
160

170180

S

190
200

SSW

210

220
SW

230

240

W
SW

250
260

27
0W

28
0

29
0W

NW

30
0

31
0

NW 320
330

NNW

340
350 360

N

28
27

22
21

17
16

11
10

KNOTS

CALMS

89.3

+
.1
.3
.9
1.7

2.0
1.2

.4
.2

+
++

+
+

+
+

+
.1
+
.1

+

+

+

+

.3

1.4

.9

.2
+

+

+

+

+

.1

.4

.2

+

+

.1

+

IFR (14,295 OBSERVATIONS)
CROSSWIND RWY 8-26
10.5 KNOTS
13 KNOTS
16 KNOTS
20 KNOTS

99.89%
99.97%
100.0%
100.0%

NOAA WEATHER REPORTING STATION:  703810 JUNEAU, AK
OBSERVATION PERIOD:  2006-2015

INSTRUMENT FLIGHT RULES WIND ROSE

VFR (95,830 OBSERVATIONS)
CROSSWIND RWY 8-26
10.5 KNOTS 99.62%
13 KNOTS
16 KNOTS
20 KNOTS

99.91%
100.0%
100.0%

NOAA WEATHER REPORTING STATION:  703810 JUNEAU, AK
OBSERVATION PERIOD:  2006-2015

ALL-WEATHER (121,830 OBSERVATIONS)
CROSSWIND RWY 8-26
10.5 KNOTS 96.65%
13 KNOTS 99.92%
16 KNOTS 100.0%
20 KNOTS 100.0%

NOAA WEATHER REPORTING STATION:  703810 JUNEAU, AK
OBSERVATION PERIOD:  2006-2015

ALL-WEATHER WIND ROSE VISUAL FLIGHT RULES WIND ROSE

STANDARD ACTUAL

STANDARD ACTUAL

STANDARD ACTUALBEACON, NDB, LDA,
LDIN, RVR, WAM

MODIFICATION TO STANDARDS
DESCRIPTIONAIRSPACE CASE NO.DATE STANDARD MODIFIED

-
- - --
- - --
- - --
- - --

TORARUNWAY
8
26
8W
26W

8,857'

4,600'

TODA
8,857'

ASDA
8,457'

LDA
8,457'

4,600' 4,600' 4,600'
8,857'

4,600'

8,857' 8,457' 8,457'

4,600' 4,600' 4,600'

KETCHIKAN

WRANGELL
PETERSBURGSITKA

JUNEAU
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SKAGWAY

ANCHORAGE
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MSL MEAN SEA LEVEL

ABBREVIATIONS
ITEM DEFINITION

ASR AIRPORT SURVEILLANCE RADAR
ASOS AUTOMATED SURFACE OBSERVING SYSTEM

MITL MEDIUM INTENSITY TAXIWAY LIGHTS

IFR INSTRUMENT FLIGHT RULES

BRL BUILDING RESTRICTION LINE

NDB NON-DIRECTIONAL BEACON 

ILS INSTRUMENT LANDING SYSTEM

ARP AIRPORT REFERENCE POINT
ARFF AIRCRAFT RESCUE FIRE FIGHTING

ATCT AIRPORT TRAFFIC CONTROL TOWER

HIRL HIGH INTENSITY RUNWAY LIGHTS

LDIN LEAD-IN LIGHTS

LOCALIZER DIRECTIONAL AID
LANDING DISTANCE AVAILABLE

ASDA ACCELERATE STOP DISTANCE AVAILABLE

LDA

MALSF

MALS MEDIUM INTENSITY APPROACH LIGHTING SYSTEM
MEDIUM INTENSITY APPROACH LIGHTING SYSTEM
WITH SEQUENCED FLASHING LIGHTS

ASD-B AUTOMATIC DEPENDENT SUVEILLANCE-BROADCAST

NPI NON-PRECISION INSTRUMENT APPROACH
NPIAS NATL. PLAN OF INTEGRATED AIRPORT SYSTEMS

PIR PRECISION INSTRUMENT APPROACH

ABBREVIATIONS
ITEM DEFINITION

RVR RUNWAY VISUAL RANGE

PAPI PRECISION APPROACH PATH INDICATOR

REIL RUNWAY END IDENTIFIER LIGHTS
RAC RENT-A-CAR

TORA TAKE OFF RUN AVAILABLE

RVZ RUNWAY VISIBILITY ZONE

RSA RUNWAY SAFETY AREA
RPZ RUNWAY PROTECTION ZONE

OFZ RUNWAY OBJECT FREE ZONE
OFA RUNWAY OBJECT FREE AREA

RNAV AREA NAVIGATION

SRE SNOW REMOVAL EQUIPMENT

VASI VISUAL APPROACH SLOPE INDICATOR

TAKE OFF DISTANCE AVAILABLETODA
TOFA TAXIWAY OBJECT FREE AREA

VFR VISUAL FLIGHT RULES

APPROVAL:

Name / Title Date

CITY/BOROUGH OF JUNEAU

NOTES
1. THE HORIZONTAL DATUM IS NAD83(CORS96) (EPOCH:2010.00).
2. THE VERTICAL DATUM IS NAV88 ORTHOMETRIC HEIGHTS. THE BASIS OF ELEVATIONS IS THE NATIONAL

GEODETIC SURVEY (NGS) PRIMARY AIRPORT CONTROL STATION (PACS) "JNU C", PIS AI4906, HAVING A
NAVD 88 ORTHOMETRIC HEIGHT OF 21,526 FEET.  THE NAVD99 ORTHOMETRIC HEIGHT FOR THIS POINT
WAS DETERMINED BY UTILIZING THE NGS PUBLISHED ELLIPSOID HEIGHT AND A HIGH-RESOLUTION GEOID
MODEL (GEOID-09).

3. TO CONVERT FROM NAVD88 HEIGHT TO MEAN LOWER LOW WATER (MLLW) ADD 3.72' TO THE NAVD88
HEIGHT.  FOR EXAMPLE, JNUC AS LISTED IN THE SURVEY CONTROL SHEET HAS A MLLW ELEVATION OF
25.23' AND A NAVD88 HEIGHT OF 21.51'.

2,500' 4,800'

RW 26WRW 8W

RW 26WRW 8W

RW 26WRW 8W

-

NVG NOT VERTICALLY GUIDED (NO TSS PENETRATIONS) (NO TSS PENETRATIONS) (NO TSS PENETRATIONS) (NO TSS PENETRATIONS)

DECLARED DISTANCES

* Taxiway Pavement Design Strength (PCN)
Taxiway A: 79/F/C/W/T
Taxiway B: 79/F/C/W/T
Taxiway G: 79/F/C/W/T

APPROVAL:

JONATHAN LINQUIST, COMMUNITY PLANNER Date

FEDERAL AVIATION ADMINISTRATION

NON-STANDARD CONDITIONS
EXISTINGITEM STANDARD

- -
- -
- -

ULTIMATE

-
-
-

-
-
-

MINOR CORRECTIONS1 DOWL KSN 02/09/2022

MALSR MEDIUM INTENSITY APPROACH LIGHTING SYSTEM
WITH  RUNWAY ALIGNMENT INDICATOR LIGHTS

- -

AS-BUILT CONDITIONS - 20222 DOWL KSN 05/05/2022

D-III
BOEING 737-900W

D-III
D/III/5000

- - - -

TAXIWAY H1

65'
STANDARD ACTUAL

118'
186'

-
-

3
III

50'
118'
171'
160'
MITL

AS-BUILT CONDITIONS - 20233 DOWL BJM 11/13/2023




